504312370 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4359052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON LICENSING S. A.	05/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC	
City:	ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09644960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609 734 6867

Email: PatentOPs.US@technicolor.com
Correspondent Name: PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH WAY

Address Line 2: THOMSON LICENSING LLC

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCA90198-US-NP SEQ 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Verlangieri, Reg.No. 42201/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GB translation of KBIS Thomson Licensing#page1.tif source=GB translation of KBIS Thomson Licensing#page2.tif source=GB translation of KBIS Thomson Licensing#page3.tif source=20170407154800863#page1.tif

PATENT 504312370 REEL: 042195 FRAME: 0304

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de NANTERRE

4 rue Pablo Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

Tel.: 01 40 97 17 17

383 461 191 R.C.S. NANTERRE

Your references: gycore Our references: /

History of Events

Events recorded on the Trade Register since 24/04/1999

IDENTIFICATION

THOMSON LICENSING Trade name:

383 461 191 R.C.S. NANTERRE Identification number:

1999 B 00547 Management number:

Address: 1-5 Rue Jeanne d'Arc ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX

EVENTS Information on events prior to 10 years is not guaranteed

05/05/2010 Change of legal form: LEGAL FORM: ASU / One-person joint stock company

Former situation: Joint stock company (SAS)

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Substitute auditor Addition of one representative

KPMG AUDIT ID domiciled at «Immeuble « Le Palatin » 3 CRS du

Triangle 92939 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Substitute auditor

KPMG AUDIT ID domiciled at «Immeuble « Le Palatin » 3 CRS du

Triangle 92939 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Substitute auditor Removal of one representative

SCP DE COMMISSAIRES AUX COMPTES JEN CLAUDE ANDRE

ET AUTRES domiciled at 2 bis Rue de Villiers 92300 LEVALLOIS

PERRET

Former situation: substitute auditor: SCP DE COMMISSAIRES AUX

COMPTES JEN CLAUDE ANDRE ET AUTRES domiciled at 2 bis Rue

de Villiers 92300 LEVALLOIS PERRET

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Permanent auditor

KPMG S.A. domiciled at Triangle 3 CRS DU TRIANGLE IMMEUBLE

LE PALATIN 92939 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

Former situation: Permanent auditor

KPMG S.A. domiciled at Triangle 3 CRS DU TRIANGLE IMMEUBLE

LE PALATIN 92939 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

03/02/2010 Change of APE code for the registered office APE CODE: 7740Z

> APE CODE: 7740Z Change of APE code for the plant

NIC: 41 Change of plant SIRET Number

REGISTERED ADDRESS: 1-5 Rue Jeanne d'Arc ISSY-LES-01/02/2010 Change of registered address

MOULINEAUX 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX

Former situation: 46 QUAI ALPHONSE LE GALLO 92100

BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT

ADDRESS OF PLANT: 1-5 Rue Jeanne d'Arc ISSY-LES-Change of address of main plant

> MOULINEAUX 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX Former situation: 46 QUAI ALPHONSE LE GALLO 92100

BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT

09/05/2010 Addition of one representative DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: President DE LASSENCE Alfred

DATE OF BIRTH: 31/10/1958 DOMICILED at 16 rue Gardenat

Lapostol 92150 SURESNES

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: President WALDRON JULIAN Removal of one representative

> DAVID DATE OF BIRTH: 19/6/1964 DOMICILED at 7/9 SENTE LES BRUYERES 78170 LA CELLE ST CLOUD

> > Page 1

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de NANTERRE

4 rue Pablo Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

Tel.: 01 40 97 17 17

383 461 191 R.C.S. NANTERRE Your references: gycore

History of Events Events recorded on the Trade Register since 24/04/1999

Former situation: President WALDRON JULIAN DAVID DATE OF BIRTH: 19/6/1964 Domiciled at 7/9 SENTE LES BRUYERES 78170 LA CELLE ST CLOUD

02000

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Permanent Auditor

KPMG S.A. domiciled at Triangle 3 CRS DU TRIANGLE IMMEUBLE LE

PALATIN 92939 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

Our references: /

Removal of one representative

Addition of one representative

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Permanent Auditor

ERNST & YOUNG AUDIT domiciled at FAUBOURG DE L'ARCHE 11

ALLEE DE L'ARCHE 92400 COUREBOIE represented by

Former situation: Permanent Auditor ERNST & YOUNG AUDIT domiciled at FAUBOURG DE L'ARCHE 11 ALLEE DE L'ARCHE 92400 COURBEVOIE

Addition of one representative

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Substitute Auditor

SCP DE COMMISSAIRES AUX COMPTES JEAN-CLAUDE ANDRE ET AUTRES domiciled at 2 bis Rue de Villiers 92300 LEVALLOIS PERRET

Represented by

26/07/2005

12/10/2006

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Substitute Auditor

CHIARASINI CHRISTIAN

Removal of one representative

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Substitute Auditor

MACIOCE PASCAL

Former situation: Substitute Auditor MACIOCE PASCAL

Date of birth: 23/2/1955 domiciled at 41 RUE YBRY 92576 NEUILLY

SUR SEINE CEDEX

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Permanent Auditor

CABINET BARBIER FRINAULT & AUTRES

Former situation: Permanent Auditor CABINET BARBIER FRINAULT &

AUTRES

Addition of one representative

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Permanent Auditor

ERNST & YOUNG AUDIT

Change of trade name

TRADE NAME: THOMSON LICENSING Former situation: THOMSON LICENSING S.A.

Change of legal form

LEGAL FORM: joint stock company

Former situation: ANO

Removal of one representative

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Governor RANCON JEAN-CLAUDE Former situation: Governor RANCON JEAN-CLAUDE Date of birth:

3/10/1954 domiciled at 11 RUE DES GENETS 94570 SUCY EN BRIE

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Governor NEVILLE JOHN Former situation: Governor NEVILLE JOHN Date of birth: 28/6/1943 domiciled at 1511 CENTER ROAD LANCASTER PENNSYLVANIA 17603

(USA)

 $Addition\ of\ one\ representative$

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: President WALDRON JULIAN DAVID

Removal of one representative

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: President of the Board of Governors and

General Manager HUCK DIDIER

Former situation: President of the Board of Governors and General Manager HUCK DIDIER Date of birth: 5/11/1960 domiciled at 211 AV DAUMESNIL 75012 PARIS page 2

PATENT REEL: 042195 FRAME: 0306

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de NANTERRE

4 rue Pablo Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

Tel.: 01 40 97 17 17

383 461 191 R.C.S. NANTERRE Your references: gvcore Our references: /

History of Events Events recorded on the Trade Register since 24/04/1999

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: Governor BUDAN DE RUSSE

BEATRIX

Foermer situation: Governor BUDAN DE RUSSE BEATRIX Date of birth: 9/4/1947 Domiciled at 29 RUE DES BELLES FEUILLES 75016 PARIS

19/08/2003 Addition of an observation: OBSERVATION: No. 13117 Title: Harmonizing the articles of association with

the law 2001-420 dated 15 May 2001.

Change of qualification of

representative

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: President of the Board of Governors and General Manager HUCK DIDIER Date of birth: 05/11/1960 Domiciled at 211

AV DAUMESNIL 75012 PARIS

17/07/2001 Change of capital CAPITAL: 42,000.000

11/01/2000 Removal of one representative DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: SUBSTITUTE AUDITOR IN

REPLACEMENT OF CAMBOURG PATRICK 135 BLD HAUSSMANN

75008 PARIS

04/01/2000 Addition of one representative DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: PERMANENT AUDITOR CABINET

BARBIER FRINAULT & AUTRES 41 RUE YBRY 92576 NEUILLY SUR

SEINE CEDEX

End of history

DETAILS OF REPRESENTATIVE: SUBSTITUTE AUDITOR MACIOCE

PASCAL 41 RUE YBRY 92576 NEUILLY SUR SEINE CEDEX

29/04/1999 Change of trade name TRADE NAME: THOMSON LICENSING S.A.

Document issued at NANTERRE on 11 February 2011 on 3 pages

The Clerk of Court

Signature

Page 3

STATEMENT

The information contained in the submitted cover sheet is believed by the undersigned to be true and correct. Additionally, the attached document "Corporate Change of Legal Form" for Thomson Licensing is a true copy of the original document.

). Delangen

Patricia A. Verlangieri

Sr. Patent Counsel

Attorney in Fact for

THOMSON LICENSING

Dated: April 7, 2017

PATENT REEL: 042195 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 04/07/2017